CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Project Name/#: 2024 Tank Cleaning
Change Order #: CO#5

CO Title: Interior Rehabs at Deer Path and Salt Springs
Proposal Date: 5/29/2024

OWNER INFORMATION
Owner Namae: Marion County
Contact: Sean McFarland
Address: 11800 SE US Hwy 441
City, State, ZIP:  Belleview, FL 34420
Phone: (352) 307-6000
E-Mail: Sean.McFarland@Marionfl.org -
RAZORBACK INFORMATION
Contact Name: MiCha Johnson
Phone: (407) 878-9713
E-Mail: MiCha@RazorbackLLC.com
PROJECT LOCATION

Deer Path and Salt Springs

177 Anclote Road # Tarpon Springs, FLL 34689
(727) 938-9500
razorbacklic.com

Pagelof3



Sean,

Per your request Razorback LLC is pleased to provide the following Change Oder.

SCOPE OF WORK

e Perform an interior rehab per the plans and specifications at Deer Path
e Perform an interior rehab per the plans and specifications at Deer Path
- Interior rehabs to include sandblasting the interior of the hydro tank to strip and remove

the existing coating and surface rust inside the tank. Once the metal has been prepped,
apply an NSF rated Tnemec coating that is approved by DEP for potable drinking water
systems. Apply approximately 16mils of thickness to the entire interior of the tank. This
coating needs 7 days to cure before the water can be turned back on. A loaner tank can be
set up onsite for an additional charge, but will have to be scheduled based on the
availability of the loaner tank. When the tank is ready to be placed back online 2day bac-t
samples will be taken. Any additional work will require a change order.

PRICING
Line # Change in Scope of work Unit Unit Unit Rate Amount
Quantity
5.10  |Interior Rehab Salt Springs 1 LS | $21,000.00 $21,000.00
20k Gallon Tank
5.11 Interior Rehab Deer Path 1 LS $22,000.00 $22,000.00
25k Gallon Tank

Total price: $43,000.00

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

177 Anclote Road ¢ Tarpon Springs, FL 34689
(727)938-9500
razorbackiic.com

Pase 2 nf 3





